506729641 06/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM A. FAUGHN	07/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17180900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1774

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: NADINE L. LOMAN

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: U.S. ARMY DEVCOM - ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY

Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 19-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L. LOMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L. Loman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARL 19-37_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506729641 REEL: 056631 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: DYNAMIC GRIPPING SYSTEM FOR ANTHROPOMETRIC ACQUISITION AND FITMENT FOR WEAPONS AND HAND TOOLS

Inventor(s): Jim A. Faughn

RECORDED: 06/23/2021

Date Declaration Executed: 7/20/2020

*Application Serial No.:	17/180,900	*Filing Date:	7/27/2020	Docket No.: A	ARL 19-37			
(*I (We) herby authorize	e the application serial num	iber and filing a	late of said	application be a	added when known.)			
I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:								
and interest throughout the invention and application	nent of the United States, as the United States, its Territor for patent and all Letters Pr the or extension of said Letter	ies, Possessions atent issuing the	s, and Puerto	Rico, in and to	o the above-entitled			
which the Government, we cause an application to be any particular foreign countreest in the invention in the Government	Government upon its request ithin eight months of the first filed; provided that if the Country or fails to make such an such foreign country shall iment in any patent in which makes for use in behalf of the	ling of the Unit Jovernment det determination, remain in me, i may issue on	ed States ap ermines not within the s subject to a the invention	plication for pa to cause an app said eight montl nonexclusive, in n in such foreig	tent, determines to plication to be filed in hs, all right, title and rrevocable, royalty- in country, including			
to the prosecution of pate recording of title to pate	urther information within m nt applications on the inven t applications and patents is	tion, the prosec						
Signature of Inventor:	rst name)	(Middle Initia	l)	(Last	Name)			
Outy Address: Aberdeen	Proving Ground, Aberdeen (Locality)	Harfo (Cou		-	Maryland (State)			
Date: Z7. JULY. 2070 Typed name of Inventor: Jim A. Faughn								
********(notarizing preferred)******* State of:								
foregoing instrument duly	m A. Faughn known to n y appeared before me and a unto set my hand and offici	cknowledged to						
	(Printed or typewritten name of notary public)							
(SEAL)		(Signature of notary public)						
		My Commission expires on						
	I	Page 1 of 1						

PATENT REEL: 056631 FRAME: 0673